# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sorrento Electronics, Inc.		02/08/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Atomics Electronic Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4949 Greencraig Lane	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123-1675	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1914687	HARDIMETER
Registration Number:	2288741	TMS3000

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)688-1322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6196881300

Email: email@nydegger.com
Correspondent Name: Neil K. Nydegger
Address Line 1: 348 Olive Street

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil K. Nydegger
Signature:	/Neil K. Nydegger/
Date:	02/16/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0742 65.00 1914

source=se to gaesi 1#page1.tif source=se to gaesi 2#page1.tif source=se to gaesi 3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0743

TRADEMARK

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Sorrento Electronics, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a

corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 4949

Greencraig Lane, San Diego, California 92123-1675, has adopted, used, is using, and is

the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark(s), (hereinafter referred to

as the Mark(s)), as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, General Atomics Electronic Systems, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as

Assignee), a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at

4949 Greencraig Lane, San Diego, California 92123-1675, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO

THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest including the right to sue for past

infringement in and to the Mark(s) and the identified registrations thereof set forth in

Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with

the Mark(s).

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by

their laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the

Mark(s) to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of

the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0744 This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon the heirs and legal representatives of Assignor.

SORRENTO ELECTRONICS, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF San Digo )

(Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Jernje R. Jean

JENNIFER R. LEAR
COMM. # 1508272
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALLEGRINA
San Degis Commy
My Comms. Expires August 17, 2006

-2-

## Schedule A

Assignment from Sorrento Electronics, Inc. to
General Atomics Electronic Systems, Inc.

# **Registered Trademarks**

OUR DOCKET	MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION DATE
11066.2	HARDIMETER	1,914,687	08/29/1995
11066.9	TMS3000	2,268,741	10/26/1999
11066.9a	TMS3000 India	811868	07/24/1998
i			

-3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0746